
Harvest Festival  

KS1 and Year 3 Parents are invited to join us at Ho-
ly Rood Church for the Service on Thursday 10th 
October at 14:30.  

We will be collecting donations for Hereford Food-
bank this year. Please see their wish list below. 
Please could all donations be brought into school 
by Thursday 10th October. Thank you. 

Teme Class Assembly  

At Mordiford the values of love, compassion and 

respect help to guide our actions. In their assem-

bly, Teme Class considered what love means to 

them. They also shared Jesus’ parable of ‘The Lost 

Coin’ which reinforces the Christian belief in the 

love that God holds for each and every one of us. 

 

Parent Survey  
 

Thank you to all those parents who have complet-
ed the parent survey, we have had 36 responses 
so far.  We’d love to beat last year’s score of 54 
responses, so if you haven’t had chance to com-
plete the parent survey yet, please click here and 
give us your feedback 

  
Parent Communication 

 
Over the last few years parents have reported that 
they really value the Friday newsletter and the Fri-
day email from teachers, which is our way of keep-
ing you informed.  If you have questions or con-
cerns, please speak to teachers or myself at the 
end of the day, a chat is the easiest way of sorting 
out worries or misunderstandings. Of course, you 
can call the office or email and we will endeavour 
to answer within 24 hours except at the weekend. 
 
Please can you help me in my aim to keep Satur-
days and Sundays free for teachers by not emailing 
them on the weekend, if you have an urgent con-
cern, please email me 
(swarmington@mordiford.hereford.sch.uk) and 
mark it as URGENT, thank you for your under-
standing. 

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=XYHkELNIaECZdLtIpbCu94SxprSgHBJLryQniunR7D9UQ0dRSFJMWTg0OVJTQkM1Rk9YUkNQN0FCUy4u
mailto:swarmington@mordiford.hereford.sch.uk


Date Time Event 

Tues 8th Oct  13:30 Open Event for Reception 2025 Parents 

Wed 9th Oct 13:30 Open Event for Reception 2025 Parents 

Thurs 10th Oct 14:30 - 15:15 KS1 Harvest Festival - Holy Rood Church 

Wed 16th Oct From 15:30 PTFA Happy Circus 

Thurs 17th Oct 09:00-12:00 Tempest School Photos 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Wed 23rd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5, Y6 

Wed 23rd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Thurs 24th Oct See poster PTFA Spooky Disco 

Fri 25th Oct 11:15 - 12:15 MP Ellie Chowns visit 

Mon 28th- 1st Nov  Half term holiday 

Mon 4th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS1 Parent Teacher Meetings (R, Y1, Y2) 

Wed 6th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS2 Parent Teacher Meetings (Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6) 

Fri 8th Nov All day Y3 Trip to Caerleon  

Mon 11th Nov 09:00-09:30 Remembrance Service Y6 Holy Rood Church 

Tues 12th Nov 09:00-9:30 Parent Forum with Mrs Warmington Q & A 

Wed 13th Nov 9:00 Flu vaccine for children 

Mon 18th - 24th 
Nov  UK Parliament week 

Wed 20th Nov all day  Y5/Y6 London Trip 

Sat 30th Nov  TBC PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Wed 4th Dec TBC PTFA Wreath making workshop 

Tues 10th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS1 Nativity - in Holy Rood Church 

Wed 11th Dec 8:00 -12:00 KS1 Theatre Trip - Aladdin 

Wed 18th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS2 Christmas Service in Holy Rood Church 

Thur 19th Dec  Last day of term 1 

Dates for your Diary 

Reminders 
Nasal Flu Consent Form— The NHS Flu Vaccination 

Team will be coming into school on 13th November. 

It is really important that they receive a consent 

form back for every child, even if you do NOT wish 

for your child to receive the immunisation. Please 

click here to complete the form. 

Headlice— We have had a few cases of headlice 

reported to the school over the past week. Please 

be vigilant with checking and treating your child’s 

hair. Advice for headlice can be found here.  

PTFA—Any donations of Halloween costumes for 

the PTFA would be greatly appreciated. Please bring 

them to the school office on Monday. 

https://midlands.schoolvaccination.uk/flu/2024/herefordshire
https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/


Book here! 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/Circus/102?cs=true&cst=custom

